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COMPANIES ACT 2014
COMPANIES STRIKE OFF

WEDNESDAY, 25th October, 2017
VOLUNTARY STRIKE OFF - 2ND NOTICE



NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN PURSUANT TO SECTION 733(2) OF THE COMPANIES ACT 2014 THAT ON THE DATE SPECIFIED
ON THE LIST BELOW, THE NAMES OF THE FOLLOWING COMPANIES WERE STRUCK OFF THE REGISTER, AND THE
COMPANIES ARE HEREBY DISSOLVED.
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COMPANY STRIKE OFF

Registrar of Companies
Maureen O'Sullivan

66327

71734

103237

148236

152095

160296

164311

177572

209701

232069

280466

285660

298577

311666

314892

323726

329010

348075

348326

350638

359283

366180

372616

378025

380192

390237

392083

392824

393261

393529

414435

414602

427075

427327

427342

428249

430236

433214

442070

442707

445454

446791

449510

451447

451544

454381

454382

457067

458346

458568

459827

460176

PRIVATE SAFARIS LIMITED

DAVID O'ROURKE LIMITED

NATURAL GAS FINANCE LIMITED

ADVANCE HORTICULTURE 
LIMITED

THE IRISH INSTITUTION OF 
SURVEYORS

STEVE CUNNINGHAM & 
ASSOCIATES LIMITED

IMPACT INTERNATIONAL 
LIMITED

NORTH KILDARE EDUCATE 
TOGETHER SCHOOL COMPANY 
LIMITED BY GUARANTEE

SUDANOR LIMITED

L.P.C. SERVICES LIMITED

NICE (AUTOMATED GATES) 
LIMITED

JOHN MCCALLION LIMITED

TIGERAMMA TRADING LIMITED

ASTRAL ENGINEERING LIMITED

NEWLANDS CROSS MONUMENTALS
LIMITED

ALHAMBRA INVESTMENTS 
LIMITED

JULCOVE LIMITED

GRANGECOURT HOLIDAY 
COTTAGES LIMITED

DATA PLAN SERVICES LIMITED

CASTLEBAR CARE FOR THE AGED 
SOCIAL ECONOMY COMPANY 
LIMITED BY GUARANTEE

MIDLAND AERO MODEL LIMITED

ERVIA ENERGY TRADING LIMITED

COMMERCIAL CONCRETE TRADE 
AGENCY LIMITED

PLATIN POWER TRADING 
LIMITED

MASON ELECTRICAL LIMITED

CASDO DEVELOPMENTS LIMITED

TURRETGATE LIMITED

SPRAY WAY LIMITED

ACCESS MUSIC PROJECT (GALWAY)
COMPANY LIMITED BY 
GUARANTEE

C M PROJECT MANAGEMENT 
LIMITED

ECO-TYRES LIMITED

HASKONING IRELAND LIMITED

INSOURCE PAYROLL SERVICES 
LIMITED

CASSOLUTIONS LIMITED

TALLAGHT SUPERBIKES & AUTOS 
LIMITED

RMA CONSTRUCTION 
CONSULTANTS LIMITED

LÍONRA CUIDEACHTA FAOI 
THEORAINN RÁTHAÍOCHTA

IBERICA MOBILE LIMITED

COOKS HAVEN LIMITED

GEORGE M MUSIC LIMITED

STUDIO RUA LIMITED

PEARCE STONEBUILT LIMITED

CONVENT LANE MANAGEMENT 
COMPANY COMPANY LIMITED BY 
GUARANTEE

ARION IT SOLUTIONS LIMITED

CARL DIVER ADVANCED 
MANUFACTURING CONSULTING 
LIMITED

ALTAS INVESTMENTS SOLAR 
HOLDINGS LIMITED

STIRLING ENERGY SYSTEMS 
LIMITED

SPAINE BROTHERS LIMITED

ERVIA HOLDINGS LIMITED

OISIN POWER GENERATION 
LIMITED

RED SHED RECORDS LIMITED

KARSTEN LIMITED
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COMPANY STRIKE OFF

Registrar of Companies
Maureen O'Sullivan

461751

462966

469709

472328

472329

472355

476005

479445

482265

482352

490080

502536

504988

509127

509557

515210

517536

519631

522033

522146

523821

524502

527657

529636

538023

538863

538865

543038

544473

545143

545777

546934

549588

557596

565543

566494

567004

567530

568303

568495

569737

573593

579057

581489

581681

583740

587575

587706

588386

593221

597275

597937

599067

PACIFIC REEF TRADING LIMITED

TAMSA LIMITED

TESSERA SOLAR HOLDINGS 
LIMITED

STIRLING ENERGY SYSTEMS IP 
HOLDINGS LIMITED

SES TESSERA SOLAR HOLDINGS 
LIMITED

DOD LITIGATION SUPPORT 
CONSULTANCY LIMITED

DRUMANAGH HOLDINGS LIMITED

MARKETS AND INTERNET 
STRATEGY LIMITED

TESSERA SOLAR NORTH AMERICA 
PROJECTS LIMITED

ROGIUR DESIGN LIMITED

BLACKROCK MEDIA LIMITED

MOVERS FINANCE (IRELAND) NO. 1
LIMITED

ELAINE BYRNE G.P. LIMITED

TYPERIDGE LIMITED

CLADA TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED

CNR PAINTS LIMITED

ENVEST ENVIRONMENTAL 
LIMITED

ALITAHA MEDICS LIMITED

BILL BLITZERS LIMITED

CONCIERGE & FACILITY SUPPORT 
LIMITED

LIMETREE MOMENTS FOR LIFE 
LIMITED

OWR INVESTMENT HOLDINGS 
LIMITED

O'DONNELL ASSOCIATES 
ACCOUNTANTS & AUDITORS 
LIMITED

DOCJM CREATIVE LIMITED

EMOTER LIMITED

HOMBU DOJO DOGI LIMITED

HOMBU DOJO HIGASHI LIMITED

NIVEX COMPLEX SYSTEMS 
LIMITED

HAZELBROOK EQUESTRIAN 
LIMITED

AGORA MEDIA LIMITED

HINTHUNT IRELAND LIMITED

3DTHINKR LIMITED

LERR AVENUE RESIDENTIAL 
OWNERS' MANAGEMENT 
COMPANY COMPANY LIMITED BY 
GUARANTEE

SLBD LIMITED

HOF MEDICAL LIMITED

DRUMANAGH MANAGEMENT 
LIMITED

BALLINABOY HOUSE LIMITED

GEOFF HOLD CO LIMITED

GLOBAL POCKET INVESTMENTS 
LIMITED

INEED HELP APP LIMITED

NELLIG BRENNAN LIMITED

STORIES AND MEMORIES LIMITED

MJW RESTAURANTS LIMITED

LOVEPET LIMITED

JMCS VISION LIMITED

MCCARTHY INTERNATIONAL 
VENTURES PM LIMITED

ALASKA INVESTMENTS LIMITED

NAVAN PROPERTY MANAGEMENT 
LIMITED

ALASKA INVESTMENTS II LIMITED

CHARTWELL FINANCING 2016 
DESIGNATED ACTIVITY COMPANY

MEAVE SOFTWARE LIMITED

SOUVIDOC LIMITED

BIZDEVSOFT LIMITED
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COMPANY STRIKE OFF

Registrar of Companies
Maureen O'Sullivan

599157

601361

GFK ORANGE LIMITED

OLYND LIMITED
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