



Gazette

ISSUE ID: 2017/N/21686

VOLUNTARY STRIKE OFF - 2ND NOTICE
WEDNESDAY, 25th October, 2017
COMPANIES ACT 2014
COMPANIES STRIKE OFF

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN PURSUANT TO SECTION 733(2) OF THE COMPANIES ACT 2014 THAT ON THE DATE SPECIFIED ON THE LIST BELOW, THE NAMES OF THE FOLLOWING COMPANIES WERE STRUCK OFF THE REGISTER, AND THE COMPANIES ARE HEREBY DISSOLVED.

COMPANY STRIKE OFF

Company Number	Company Name	Struck Off	Company Number	Company Name	Struck Off
66327	PRIVATE SAFARIS LIMITED	20-OCT-17	392083	TURRETGATE LIMITED	20-OCT-17
71734	DAVID O'ROURKE LIMITED	20-OCT-17	392824	SPRAY WAY LIMITED	20-OCT-17
103237	NATURAL GAS FINANCE LIMITED	20-OCT-17	393261	393261 ACCESS MUSIC PROJECT (GALWAY) COMPANY LIMITED BY	
148236	ADVANCE HORTICULTURE LIMITED	20-OCT-17	393529	GUARANTEE C M PROJECT MANAGEMENT	20-OCT-17
152095	THE IRISH INSTITUTION OF SURVEYORS	20-OCT-17	414435	LIMITED ECO-TYRES LIMITED	20-OCT-17
160296	STEVE CUNNINGHAM & ASSOCIATES LIMITED	20-OCT-17	414602	HASKONING IRELAND LIMITED	20-OCT-17
164311	IMPACT INTERNATIONAL LIMITED	20-OCT-17	427075	INSOURCE PAYROLL SERVICES LIMITED	20-OCT-17
177572	NORTH KILDARE EDUCATE TOGETHER SCHOOL COMPANY	20-OCT-17	427327	CASSOLUTIONS LIMITED	20-OCT-17
209701	LIMITED BY GUARANTEE SUDANOR LIMITED	20-OCT-17	427342	TALLAGHT SUPERBIKES & AUTOS LIMITED	20-OCT-17
232069	L.P.C. SERVICES LIMITED	20-OCT-17	428249	RMA CONSTRUCTION CONSULTANTS LIMITED	20-OCT-17
280466	NICE (AUTOMATED GATES) LIMITED	20-OCT-17	430236	LÍONRA CUIDEACHTA FAOI THEORAINN RÁTHAÍOCHTA	20-OCT-17
285660	JOHN MCCALLION LIMITED	20-OCT-17	433214	IBERICA MOBILE LIMITED	20-OCT-17
298577	TIGERAMMA TRADING LIMITED	20-OCT-17	442070	442070 COOKS HAVEN LIMITED	
311666	ASTRAL ENGINEERING LIMITED	20-OCT-17	442707	442707 GEORGE M MUSIC LIMITED	
314892	NEWLANDS CROSS MONUMENTALS LIMITED	20-OCT-17	445454	STUDIO RUA LIMITED	20-OCT-17
323726	ALHAMBRA INVESTMENTS LIMITED	20-OCT-17	446791 449510	PEARCE STONEBUILT LIMITED CONVENT LANE MANAGEMENT	20-OCT-17 20-OCT-17
329010	JULCOVE LIMITED	20-OCT-17	117010	COMPANY COMPANY LIMITED BY GUARANTEE	
348075	GRANGECOURT HOLIDAY COTTAGES LIMITED	20-OCT-17	451447	ARION IT SOLUTIONS LIMITED	20-OCT-17
348326	DATA PLAN SERVICES LIMITED	20-OCT-17	451544	CARL DIVER ADVANCED MANUFACTURING CONSULTING LIMITED	20-OCT-17
350638	CASTLEBAR CARE FOR THE AGED SOCIAL ECONOMY COMPANY LIMITED BY GUARANTEE	20-OCT-17	454381	ALTAS INVESTMENTS SOLAR HOLDINGS LIMITED	20-OCT-17
359283	MIDLAND AERO MODEL LIMITED	20-OCT-17	454382	STIRLING ENERGY SYSTEMS LIMITED	20-OCT-17
366180	ERVIA ENERGY TRADING LIMITED	20-OCT-17	457067	SPAINE BROTHERS LIMITED	20-OCT-17
372616	COMMERCIAL CONCRETE TRADE AGENCY LIMITED	20-OCT-17	458346 ERVIA HOLDINGS LIMITED		20-OCT-17
378025	PLATIN POWER TRADING LIMITED	20-OCT-17	458568	458568 OISIN POWER GENERATION LIMITED	
380192	MASON ELECTRICAL LIMITED	20-OCT-17	459827	RED SHED RECORDS LIMITED	20-OCT-17
390237	CASDO DEVELOPMENTS LIMITED	20-OCT-17	460176	KARSTEN LIMITED	20-OCT-17

COMPANY STRIKE OFF

Company Number	Company Name	Struck Off	Company Number	Company Name	Struck Off
461751	PACIFIC REEF TRADING LIMITED	20-OCT-17	538865	HOMBU DOJO HIGASHI LIMITED	20-OCT-17
462966	TAMSA LIMITED	20-OCT-17	543038	NIVEX COMPLEX SYSTEMS LIMITED	20-OCT-17
469709	TESSERA SOLAR HOLDINGS LIMITED	20-OCT-17	544473	HAZELBROOK EQUESTRIAN LIMITED	20-OCT-17
472328	STIRLING ENERGY SYSTEMS IP HOLDINGS LIMITED	20-OCT-17	545143	AGORA MEDIA LIMITED	20-OCT-17
472329	SES TESSERA SOLAR HOLDINGS LIMITED	20-OCT-17	545777	HINTHUNT IRELAND LIMITED	20-OCT-17
472355	DOD LITIGATION SUPPORT CONSULTANCY LIMITED	20-OCT-17	546934 549588	3DTHINKR LIMITED LERR AVENUE RESIDENTIAL	20-OCT-17 20-OCT-17
476005	DRUMANAGH HOLDINGS LIMITED	20-OCT-17	349366	OWNERS' MANAGEMENT COMPANY COMPANY LIMITED BY	20-001-17
479445	MARKETS AND INTERNET STRATEGY LIMITED	20-OCT-17	557596	GUARANTEE SLBD LIMITED	20-OCT-17
482265	TESSERA SOLAR NORTH AMERICA PROJECTS LIMITED	20-OCT-17	565543	HOF MEDICAL LIMITED	20-OCT-17
482352	ROGIUR DESIGN LIMITED	20-OCT-17	566494	DRUMANAGH MANAGEMENT LIMITED	20-OCT-17
490080	BLACKROCK MEDIA LIMITED	20-OCT-17	567004	BALLINABOY HOUSE LIMITED	20-OCT-17
502536	MOVERS FINANCE (IRELAND) NO. 1 LIMITED	20-OCT-17	567530	GEOFF HOLD CO LIMITED	20-OCT-17
504988	ELAINE BYRNE G.P. LIMITED	20-OCT-17	568303	GLOBAL POCKET INVESTMENTS LIMITED	20-OCT-17
509127	TYPERIDGE LIMITED	20-OCT-17	568495	INEED HELP APP LIMITED	20-OCT-17
509557	CLADA TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED	20-OCT-17	569737	NELLIG BRENNAN LIMITED	20-OCT-17
515210	CNR PAINTS LIMITED	20-OCT-17	573593	STORIES AND MEMORIES LIMITED	20-OCT-17
517536	ENVEST ENVIRONMENTAL LIMITED	20-OCT-17	579057	MJW RESTAURANTS LIMITED	20-OCT-17
519631	ALITAHA MEDICS LIMITED	20-OCT-17	581489	LOVEPET LIMITED	20-OCT-17
522033	BILL BLITZERS LIMITED	20-OCT-17	581681	JMCS VISION LIMITED	20-OCT-17
522146	CONCIERGE & FACILITY SUPPORT LIMITED	20-OCT-17	583740	MCCARTHY INTERNATIONAL VENTURES PM LIMITED	20-OCT-17
523821	LIMETREE MOMENTS FOR LIFE	20-OCT-17	587575	ALASKA INVESTMENTS LIMITED	20-OCT-17
524502	OWR INVESTMENT HOLDINGS	20-OCT-17	587706	NAVAN PROPERTY MANAGEMENT LIMITED	20-OCT-17
505/55	LIMITED OIDONNELL ASSOCIATES	20.00T 17	588386	ALASKA INVESTMENTS II LIMITED	20-OCT-17
527657	O'DONNELL ASSOCIATES ACCOUNTANTS & AUDITORS LIMITED	20-OCT-17	593221	CHARTWELL FINANCING 2016 DESIGNATED ACTIVITY COMPANY	20-OCT-17
529636	DOCJM CREATIVE LIMITED	20-OCT-17	597275	MEAVE SOFTWARE LIMITED	20-OCT-17
538023	EMOTER LIMITED	20-OCT-17	597937	SOUVIDOC LIMITED	20-OCT-17
538863	HOMBU DOJO DOGI LIMITED	20-OCT-17	599067	BIZDEVSOFT LIMITED	20-OCT-17

COMPANY STRIKE OFF

Company Number	Company Name	Struck Off	Company Number	Company Name	Struck Off
599157	GFK ORANGE LIMITED	20-OCT-17			
601361	OLYND LIMITED	20-OCT-17			